



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 380/2020

PREM BAJAJ & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Raghav Saluja, Adv.
versus

ALKA BAJAJ & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Luthra, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

16.02.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING

CS(OS) 380/2020 & I.A.No.11077/2020 (under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

Learned counsel for the defendants submits that some of the documents supplied to him with the plaint are incomplete and some are illegible. Let complete (with backside of the registered documents) and legible copy of the entire paper book be supplied to learned counsel for the defendants within one week.

Written statement and replication be filed as per the directions of Hon'ble Court vide order dated 22/12/2020.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **04th May, 2021**.

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 16, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)