



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 380/2020**

PREM BAJAJ & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Tanisha Verma, Adv.

versus

ALKA BAJAJ & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Luthra, Adv. for
all the three defendants.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

18.02.2022

**I.A.No.14585/2021 (under Order XII Rule 6 r/w Section 151 CPC
filed by the plaintiffs)**

1. Learned counsel for the defendants submits that he has filed reply to the captioned IA vide diary no.174828/2022. Reply is not on record. Let the needful in this regard be done.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has received advance copy of the reply.
3. The plaintiff may file rejoinder within one week, as requested.
4. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings on **07th March, 2022.**



CS(OS) 380/2020 & I.A.No.11077/2020 (under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

1. Written statement and affidavit of admission/denial filed by the defendants are still not on record.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he had approached the Registry after the previous date and he was informed that the written statement and affidavit of admission/denial had been cleared on 17/11/2021. Since the same are not on record, ***Registry to furnish a report in this regard by the next date.***
3. Plaintiff is at liberty to file replication and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents as per law with advance copy to the defendants.
4. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 10/03/2022 (*as per adjourned en bloc dates*)
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **07th March, 2022.**

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 18, 2022/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)