



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 380/2020 & I.A. NO. 11077/2020 (by plaintiff u/O
XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of CPC)

PREM BAJAJ & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Dutt Dixit with Mr.
Sapal Dutt Dixit, Advs.

versus

ALKA BAJAJ & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Luthra, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

26.02.2024

%

*Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute steno
is available/provided.*

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. No. 12808/2023 (by plaintiff no.2 u/O XXXIX Rule
10 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking direction)**

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up for
hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 13.03.2024.

CS(OS) 380/2020

2. The present matter is at the stage of admission/denial of
documents.

3. It is submitted that no document has been filed on behalf
of defendants in the present matter.

4. Joint Document Schedule and hard copies of documents
have not been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.



5. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
6. Both the parties shall file hard copies of their documents at least two weeks before the next date.
7. Ld. Counsel for the parties have submitted that the talks of settlement are going on in the present matter.
8. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **03rd May, 2024**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 26, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any