



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 380/2020**

PREM BAJAJ & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Dutt Dixit, Mr. Sagar
Aggarwal, Sajal Dutt Dixit &
Mr. Sumit Rajput Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

ALKA BAJAJ & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
03.05.2024

%

**CS(OS) 380/2020 & I.A. No. 12808/2023 (by plaintiff
no.2 u/O XXXIX Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking
direction)**

1. The present matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. It is submitted that no document has been filed on behalf of defendants in the present matter.
4. Joint Document Schedule and hard copies of documents have not been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
5. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the talks of settlement are going on between the parties in the present matter.



6. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed before the next date.
7. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and he will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
8. At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **16th May, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 3, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any