



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 380/2020 and I.A. 11077/2020, 12808/2023**
PREM BAJAJ & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sunil Dutt Dixit, Adv.
versus

ALKA BAJAJ & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Rajesh Luthra, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **16.05.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The present suit has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiffs *inter alia* seeking reliefs of recovery and injunction in respect of properties mentioned in the plaint.
3. Ld. Counsels for the parties submits that they are trying to amicably resolve the matter.
4. List on 20th August, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MAY 16, 2024

Rahul/rks