



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 380/2020 & I.A. 11077/2020 & I.A. 12808/2023**

PREM BAJAJ & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sunil Dutt Dixit, Advocate**

versus

ALKA BAJAJ & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Kumar Luthra, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **20.08.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties jointly submit that possibility of amicable resolution to the dispute is being explored by the parties.
2. Accordingly, a prayer is made to adjourn the matter.
3. Renotify on 16.12.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 20, 2024

'rs'