



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 380/2020 I.A. 11077/2020 I.A. 12808/2023**
PREM BAJAJ & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sunil Dutt Dixit and Mr. Shashwat
Dixit, Advocates

versus

ALKA BAJAJ & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
16.12.2024

%

1. At joint request, list on 18.03.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DECEMBER 16, 2024/zp **SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)