



\$~O-41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 380/2020 and I.A. 11077/2020, I.A. 12808/2023**
PREM BAJAJ & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Petitioner no.1 in person.
versus

ALKA BAJAJ & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Luthra, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV
ORDER
% **18.03.2025**

1. Mr. Prem Bajaj who is plaintiff no.1 appears in person and submits that his counsel is not available today.
2. On the other hand, learned counsel for the defendants also contends that they are exploring the possibility of mediation.
3. In view of the aforesaid, list this matter on 04.08.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 18, 2025
aks/mjo

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)