



\$~O-22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 380/2020, I.A. 11077/2020 & I.A. 12808/2023**

PREM BAJAJ & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr Sunil Dutt Dixit with Mr Sajal
Dutt Dixit, Advocates.

versus

ALKA BAJAJ & ORS.Defendants

Through: D3 appears via VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

04.08.2025

1. Let this matter be listed before the Joint Registrar on 08.09.2025.
2. Let the parties to complete the pleadings with respect to pending applications.
3. Once the pleadings in respect to the pending applications are complete, let the matter be listed before the Court on the date to be assigned by the Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 4, 2025

tr/sp