



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 380/2020**

PREM BAJAJ & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Dutt Dixit, Adv. M.
No.9312832910

versus

ALKA BAJAJ & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Luthra, Adv.
M.no.9312241561

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **08.09.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to file Original Will in question within 10 days with the Registry and Registry is directed to keep the same in safe custody in sealed cover.

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that there is only one Will in power and possession of plaintiff whereas another Will is in power and possession of the defendant. Both the parties are directed to file the respective Wills within 10 days.

Joint Document Schedule be filed by the plaintiff within four weeks, after obtaining comments and signatures from Ld. counsels for defendants. Ld. Counsel for defendant is directed to co-operate with the plaintiff. Parties are directed to file signed pleadings and hard copy of documents on record within four weeks with the Registry.



Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 15.01.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/SM