



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 380/2020**
PREM BAJAJ & ANR.Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Durga Bhardwaj, Adv. (Through VC)
versus

ALKA BAJAJ & ORS.Defendant
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Luthra, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **15.01.2026**
Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks further time to file Joint Document Schedule .

Heard. Let the same be filed positively on or before the next date.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that earlier the Will in question was not traceable, however the same is now found. Let Ld. Counsel for defendant file the same in original and supply copy of the same to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Whereas as per office noting, the plaintiff has already filed the original Will.

Joint Document Schedule be filed by the plaintiff within four weeks, after obtaining comments and signatures from Ld. counsels for defendants. Parties are directed to file signed pleadings and hard copy of documents on record within four weeks with the Registry.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 07.05.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 15, 2026/sm