



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 380/2020, I.A. 11611/2026**
PREM BAJAJ & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Swarup Raj, Mr. S.D. Dixit, Advs.

versus

ALKA BAJAJ & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kr. Luthra, Adv. M. 9312241561.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

07.05.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 11611/2026 (u/O VI Rule 17 CPC filed by plaintiffs)

Let Reply to the present I.A. if any be filed on behalf of defendants with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Be fixed for arguments on this application on 13.08.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 7, 2026/SM