



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010319972020

+ **CS(OS) 380/2020, I.A. 11611/2026**

PREM BAJAJ & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sajal Dutt Dixit, Adv.

versus

ALKA BAJAJ & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Luthra, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 11611/2026 (u/O VI Rule 17 CPC filed by plaintiffs)

Ld. Counsel for defendant on instructions states that the present application may be allowed, however, opportunity may be given to the defendant to raise objections qua the amended plaint.

Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the application and in view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel for defendant, the present application is allowed and amended plaint is taken on record. Amended Written Statement to the Amended plaint be filed.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 07.12.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 13, 2026/SM